(1ST) on May 26, 2025 are considered for the purpose of this report. 

8. The remote e-voting was scrutinized and reconciled with the register of 

members/records of the Company as on Cut-Off date as maintained by RTA of the 

Company. 

9. The total paid-up share capital of the Company as on Cut-Off Date was INR 

1,61,00,00,840/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Sixty One Crore Eight Hundred and 

Forty Only) divided into 16, 10,00,084 (Sixteen Crore Ten Lakh and Eighty Four Only) 

equity shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

10. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the following resolutions: 

1. Approval of the appointment of Ms. Ira Gupta (DIN: 07517101) as an 

Independent Director of the Company.